PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YKK NEWMAX CO., LTD.	01/01/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YKK SNAP FASTENERS JAPAN CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	22-1, ICHIBANCHO		
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5798467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Karen K. Morfoot
Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27391/10000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Morfoot

Total Attachments: 10 source=snap000#page1.tif source=snap000#page2.tif source=snap000#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 016735 FRAME: 0356

500059008

H \$40.00



DECLARATION

I, MOTOHIRO KURAUCHI, a citizen of Japan, of 13-11, Nihonbashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-0027 Japan, translator, do solemnly and sincerely declare:

- That I am well acquainted with the Japanese Language and English Language, and
- 2. That the attached document:

Certificate of All the Records Registered

is a full, true and faithful translation into the English Language made by me of the accompanying document.

Dated: on this 12th day of October, 2005, Tokyo, Japan

MOTOHIRO KURAUCHI

CERTIFICATE OF ALL THE RECORDS REGISTERED

YKK SNAP FASTENERS JAPAN CO., LTD. 1-22-1, Ichibancho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Company Registration Number 0199-01-063969

	tration Number 0199-01-063969			
Corporate Name	YKK NEWMAX CO., LTD.	Changed July 1, 2000		
		Registered July 3, 2000		
	YKK NEWMAX CO., LTD.			
		Modified April 3, 2003		
	YKK SNAP FASTENERS JAPAN CO., LTD.	Changed January 1, 2005		
		Registered January 4, 2005		
Head Store	1, Kanda Izumicho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	•		
	1-22-1, Ichibancho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	Moved July 1, 2000		
		Registered July 3, 2000		
Method of Giving Public Notice	The statement is executed by publication in the Kanpou	(Government Newsletter)		
Date of Establishment	April 8, 1999			
Business Purposes	 Manufacture, processing, fixing and sales of clothin rivet, eyelet, hook and eye, and buckle. Manufacture, processing, leasing, sale and maccomponents for manufacturing, processing and fixing Manufacture and sale of damping, vibration proof, repulsion materials and their processed goods whis such as shoe insole and toe protection pad, sports audio, visual and telecommunication equipment components. Import and export of the products mentioned in 3. and 5. Buying and selling, leasing and management of prop 6. All duties attached or related to 1 to 5. 	intenance of machinery and its the products mentioned in 1. Is and their processed goods which and toe protection pad, sports gear, ipments. d sales agency. erties y 7, 2000, and modified July 7, 2000 g accessories such as snap, button, intenance of machinery and its the products mentioned in 1. sound-proof, shock-absorbing and the are used for foot-care products a gear, supporters for medical use, its, and other various industrial and sales agency.		

Reference number Ke 705358 *Deleted matters are underlined.

YKK SNAP FASTENERS JAPAN CO., LTD. 1-22-1, Ichibancho, Chiyoda ku, Tokyo Company Registration Number 0199-01-063969

Number of Shares authorized to be issued	36,000 shar	res	
Total Number of Issued Shares and Type and Number	Total Numl	per of Issued Shares	
Paid-In Capital	450,000,000) yen	
Items Concerning Officers	Director	Norio Tsubokawa	Reappointed March 30, 2000
-			Registered April 10, 2000
	Director	Norio Tsubokawa	Reappointed March 29, 2002
•	T		Registered April 5, 2002
			Resigned March 28, 2003
			Registered April 3, 2003
	Director	Tatsuo Nagase	Appointed July 1, 2000
			Registered July 3, 2000
	Director	Tatsuo Nagase	Reappointed March 29, 2002
· ·			Registered April 5, 2002
			Resigned March 28, 2003
			Registered April 3, 2003
	Director	Kazumi Hasegawa	Appointed July 1, 2000
			Registered July 3, 2000
	Director	Kazumi Hasegawa	Reappointed March 29, 2002
	der ein Gestelle der eine der		Registered April 5, 2002
	Director	Kazumi Hasegawa	Reappointed March 29, 2004
			Registered April 7, 2004

Reference number Ke 705358 *Deleted matters are underlined.

Director	<u>Masashi Abiko</u>	Appointed July 1, 2000
		Registered July 3, 2000
Director	Masashi Abiko	Reappointed March 29, 2002
		Registered April 5, 2002
		Resigned March 28, 2003
		Registered April 3, 2003
Director	Atsushi Setoguchi	Appointed July 1, 2000
		Regsitered July 3, 2000
		Retired March 29, 2002
		Registered April 5, 2002
Director	Nobuyuki Nishio	Appointed March 28, 2003
		Registered April 3, 2003
$\underline{\text{Director}}$	Nobuyuki Nishio	Reappointed March 29, 2004
		Registered April 7, 2004
		Resigned March 30, 2005
		Registered April 6, 2005
Director	Kenji Hasegawa	Appointed March 28, 2003
		Registered April 3, 2003
Director	Kenji Hasegawa	Reappointed March 29, 2004
		Registered April 7, 2004
Director	Shinichi Kawamoto	Appointed March 28, 2003
		Registered April 3, 2003
Director	Shinichi Kawamoto	Reappointed March 29, 2004
		Registered April 7, 2004
<u>Director</u>	<u>Hiroyuki Onozaki</u>	Appointed March 28, 2003
		Registered April 3, 2003
Director	Hiroyuki Onozaki	Reappointed March 29, 2004
	-	Registered April 7, 2004

Reference number Ke 705358 *Deleted matters are underlined.

	Representative Director Tatsuo Nagase	Appointed July 1, 2000
	4-6-18, Shimorenjaku, Mitaka-city, Tokyo	
		Registered July 3, 2000
	Representative Director Tatsuo Nagase	Reappointed March 29, 2002
	4-6-18, Shimorenjaku, Mitaka-city, Tokyo	Registered April 5, 2002
		Retired March 28, 2003
		Registered April 3, 2003
	Representative Director Kazumi Hasegawa	Appointed March 28, 2003
	1815-90, Yabecho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama-city	Registered April 3, 2003
	Representative Director Kazumi Hasegawa	Reappointed March 29, 2004
	1815-90, Yabecho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama-city	Registered April 7, 2004
·	Auditor Yoshinobu Komagata	Reappointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 10, 2000
	Auditor Yoshinobu Komagata	Reappointed March 28, 2003
		Registered April 3, 2003
		Resigned April 24, 2003
	·	Registered May 6, 2003
	Auditor Ichiro Narasaki	Appointed April 24, 2003
		Registered May 6, 2003
Matters concerning the egistered record	Based on the provision of Paragraph 3 of th 1989 Ministerial Ordinance No. 15 of the Minis Transferred May 20, 1999	

This is to certify that the above are all the matters that are recorded on the register that are not sealed.

September 21, 2005 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registration Officer

Motoyuki Ohba Stamp of Registration Officer

Reference number Ke 705358 *Deleted matters are underlined.

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区一番町22番地1号 YKKスナップファスナー株式会社 会社法人等番号 0199-01-063969

		-,		
商号	ワイケイケイニューマックス株式会社	平成12年	7月	1日変更
		平成12年	7月	3 日登記
	YKKニューマックス株式会社			
		平成15年	4月	3 日更正
	YKKスナップファスナー株式会社	平成17年	1月	1日変更
		平成17年	1月	4 日登記
本 店	東京都千代田区神田和泉町1番地			
	東京都千代田区一番町22番地1号	平成12年	7月	1日移転
		平成12年	7月	3 日登記
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する			
会社成立の年月日	平成11年4月8日			
目的	的			
	 スナップ、ボタン、リベット、鳩目、前カン製造、加工、取付および販売 前号の製品の製造、加工、取付にかかる機械、貸与、販売およびメンテナンス 靴用中敷、足指保護パッドなどのフットケアサポーター、音響・映像・情報通信機器そのする制振、防振、防音、衝撃吸収材および反の製造および販売 前各号の製品の輸出入および販売代理業 不動産の売買、賃貸および管理 前各号に附帯または関連する一切の業務平成14年 3月29日変更 	およびその部品 製品、スポーツ 他各種産業用音	品の製造 /用品、 W材なと がにその	造、加工 医療用 ごに使用 D加工品

整理番号 シ026452 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

発行する株式の総 数	3万6000	株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の 9 0 0 0		
資本の額	金4億500	0 万円	
役員に関する事項	取締役	坪川紀男	平成12年 3月30日重任
			平成12年 4月10日登記
	取締役	坪川紀男	平成14年 3月29日重任
			平成14年 4月 5日登記
			平成15年 3月28日辞任
			平成15年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	長 瀬 達 雄	平成12年 7月 1日就任
			平成12年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	長 瀬 達 雄	平成14年 3月29日重任
			平成14年 4月 5日登記
			平成15年 3月28日辞任
			平成15年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	長谷川和三	平成12年 7月 1日就任
			平成12年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	長谷川和三	平成14年 3月29日重任
			平成14年 4月 5日登記
	取締役	長谷川和三	平成16年 3月29日重任
			平成16年 4月 7日登記

取締役	安孫子正志	平成12年 7月 1日就任
		平成12年 7月 3日登記
取締役	安孫子正志	平成14年 3月29日重任
		平成14年 4月 5日登記
		平成15年 3月28日辞任
		平成15年 4月 3日登記
取締役	瀬戸口惇	平成12年 7月 1日就任
		平成12年 7月 3日登記
		平成14年 3月29日退任
		平成14年 4月 5日登記
取締役	西尾信行	平成15年 3月28日就任
		平成15年 4月 3日登記
取締役	西尾信行	平成16年 3月29日重任
		平成16年 4月 7日登記
		平成17年 3月30日辞任
		平成17年 4月 6日登記
取締役	長谷川建二	平成 1 5年 3月28日就任
		平成15年 4月 3日登記
取締役	長谷川建二	平成16年 3月29日重任
		平成16年 4月 7日登記
取締役	河 本 真 一	平成15年 3月28日就任
		平成15年 4月 3日登記
取締役	河 本 真 一	平成16年 3月29日重任
****		平成16年 4月 7日登記

	 取締役		平成15年	3月28日就任
	Annual Control of Control	<u> </u>		
			平成15年	4月 3日登記
	取締役	小野﨑宏之	平成16年	3月29日重任
			平成16年	4月 7日登記
	東京都三鷹市丁 代表取締役	下連雀四丁目 6 番 1 8 号 長 瀬 達 雄	平成12年	7月 1日就任
	1 (424)	以 恢 生 如	平成12年	7月 3日登記
	東京都三鷹市 代表取締役	下連雀四丁目 6 番 1 8 号 長 瀬 達 雄	平成 1 4 年	3月29日重任
	一个经典文和印文	区 棟 廷 雄	平成14年	4月 5日登記
			平成 15年	3月28日退任
			平成15年	4月 3日登記
	横浜市戸塚区9 代表取締役	氏部町1815番地90 長谷川和三	平成15年	3月28日就任
	1 CARARAITE	及 台 川 和	平成 15年	4月 3日登記
	横浜市戸塚区分 代表取締役	天部町1815番地90 長谷川和三	平成16年	3月29日重任
	1人4文4文亦即1文	克台川和二	平成16年	4月 7日登記
	監査役	駒 形 圭 信	平成12年	3月30日重任
			平成12年	4月10日登記
	監査役	駒 形 圭 信	平成15年	3月28日重任
			平成15年	4月 3日登記
			平成15年	4月24日辞任
			平成15年	5月 6日登記
	監査役	楢 崎 市 郎	平成15年	4月24日就任
			平成15年	5月 6日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省	省令第15号附則第3項の規定によ		5月20日移記

東京都千代田区一番町22番地1号 YKKスナップファスナー株式会社 会社法人等番号 0199-01-063969

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成17年 9月21日

東京法務局 登記官

大 庭 元



整理番号 シ026452

: 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

3/ (